FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	
(Rev 6-93)	RECO
	····

06-25-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

EET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

102482120

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

SCANDIMED INTERNATIONAL AB (formerly MIT AB) Forskaregatan 1 S-275 37 Sjöbo Sweden



SCANDIMED AB Forskaregatan 1 S-275 37 Sjöbo Sweden

Additional conveying party(ies)

NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

## ASSIGNMENT

**Execution Date:** 

September 27, 2002

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application Number(s):

B. Patent Number(s):

4,721,390

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143

- 6. Total number of applications/patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$40.00

Check Enclosed

Charge to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

19-0741

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Glenn Law

3437/

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

06/24/2003 ECOOPER 00000026 4721390

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

002.1033118.1

PATENT REEL: 014196 FRAME: 0004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Scandimed International AB (formerly Mit AB), having a place of business at Forskaregatan 1, S-275 37 Sjöbo, Country of Sweden, are the owner of U.S. Patent No. 4,721,390 entitled METHOD FOR PRODUCING BONE CEMENT FOR FIXING PROSTHESES AND DEVICE FOR CARRYING OUT SAID METHOD; and

WHEREAS, Scandimed AB, having a place of business at Forskaregatan 1, S-275 37 Sjöbo, Country of Sweden, are desirous of acquiring the rights of Scandimed International AB in United States Patent No. 4,721,390;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Scandimed International AB, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Scandimed AB its successors or assigns, our rights in United States Patent No. 4,721,390; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Scandimed AB its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights in United States Patent No. 4,721,390, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Scandimed AB its successors or assigns.

Signed this 27. day of SEPTEMBER, 2002

Scandimed International AB

Mr. Åke Knutsson Managing Director

Mr. Heinz Wagner

PATENT REEL: 014196 FRAME: 0005

**RECORDED: 06/19/2003** 

TO THE THE WAS A COUNTY OF THE WAS A COUNTY OF